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DATE FILED Prior OGCC
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INDIAN

DRILLING APPROVED: Prior OGCC

SPUDDED IN: .

COMPLETED:

INITIAL PRODUCTION:

GRAVITY A. P. L.

GOR:

PRODUCING ZONES:

TOTAL DEPTH: 1.200
WELL ELEVATION: 2 j
DATE ABANDONED: 1947

FIELLD OR DISTRICT:

SegeVattey Je (Wildlent

COUNTY: Juab

AP Z #93-023~ 20/07

WELL NO. Sage Valley 0il Company #l

LOCATION:

FT. FROM (N) (S) LINE,

FT. FROM (E) (W) LINE. SENW'
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NUHBER

LOCATION

LAND
STATUS

OPERATOR AND WELL NUMOER

FIELD OR AREA

CONPLETED

8-6-~49

ELEVATION

GEGLOGIC FORMATIOM:

SURFACE

10-102 S SENW 11~26819E Pu Tide Water Assoc, Big Flat 6141 Kayenta Elbert
0il Co. #74-11
10~103 SWSESE 11-26S19E Pu ;1ng 0il Co. Big Flat ? 6139 Kayenta ?
1 Ruby .
10-104 . SWNE 25-26S20E Pu Utah#Southern 01l Cane Creek 6-18-29 40007 Rico Paradox
Co. #1-A
10-105 SENWSE 36-26S20E Pu ;GM Petroleum Inc. Cane Creek ? 4415 Hermosa ?
1
10-106 C SWSW 1-26S21E P ﬁougan & Voohries Moab 1-2-43 4000? Paradox Paradox
: 1
" 10~107 NENWNE 12-26S21E P Western ;llied Moab 1920 40007 Hermosga Paradox
: 0il Co. #1
X N SWSW 31-26S21E Pu Americol Petro- Cane Creek 1-?7-53 3965 Hermosa ?
- leum Inc, Mason #1
SWSW 31-26S21E Pu Midweat Explora- Cane Creek 3-21-27 3944 Hermosa Paradox
tion Co. (Utah
Southern~Utah 0il
Refining Co.) #1
SWNW 8-26S22E Pu Utah Nil Develop— Moab T=%=27 4000 Hermosa Paradox
ment Co, #1
9-34S11W P Southern Utah Rush Lake 10-?~49 ? Valley ?
011 Go. #1 Fill
JUAB COUNTY
12-11 SENW 12~1382W 8 '_Sage Valley 01l Juab 12-2-46 ? Tertiary ?
Co. Brough #1
12-2 SENW 12-1582W S Sage Valley 011 Sage 1947 ? Tertiary ?
- Co 47 __Valley
b/l!-B SE 12-1582W 7 GCentral Utah Gas Wildcat Drilling ? Quaternary ?
: & 0il Co, Clawson
#1
12-4 1-1581W S Mt, Nebo 0il Juab 1912 5100 Tertiary ?
Co. #1
KANE COUNTY
13-1. SWSE 14-3951W Pu Midweat Explora-— Butler 1930 6403 Navajo © Supai
tion Co, #1 Valley
13-2 C SWSW 5-40S5E Pu Byrd 0il Corp. Rees ? 6000 Mesaverde ?
#1 Unit Canyon
'
MILLARD COUNTY
14-1 E NENW 8-15817W Pu Standard 0il Co, Deaolation 5-18~-52 5530 Supai Devonian
. N 4 : of Calif, #1 . Permian
14-2 NWSW 8-16817W Pu Gulf 0il Coxp. #1 Bishop 6-10-52 5768 Pilot Chert
Springs Shale
(Miesissip~-
pian)
14-3 12 or 13-2085W P Tom Kearns #1 Fillmore 19107 ? ? 7
144 NWSW 36-2085W S zastwood 0il Co. Fillmore 1902 ? ? ?
1
14-5 NWSW 36-2085W P Westwood 0il Co. Fillmeore 1908 ? ?- ?
#2, Well # 14-5
14=-6 NWSW 36~2085W S zeatwood 0il Co. Fillmore 1914 ? ? ?
3
14-7 G NESE 3-22819¥ Pu Standard 0il Co, Burbank 3-21-52 6243 Pilot Pogonip
of Calif, #1
14-8 C NENW 29+24518W Pu Blmer C. von Desert 1-2=-51 ? Undiff, ?
4 Glahn #1 Range Paleozolc
14~-9 E NESE 33-24S513W Pu Elmer C. von Wah Wah 6=7-51 4750 Quaternary .?
Glahn #1 Structure

Notes Wells for each county are "spotted" on the accompanying map.

TOPS: NEPTH IN FEET FROH SURFACE

Jk surtace, Jw 310, Rc 680', Rsh

991', ®m 1021', Pcu 1490', Pr

15641, Cph 2040', Cpp 3851', Salt

4261, Cml 7830', De 8362%,

REHARKS CONCEAWING PRODUCING HORIIONS OR SHOVS

Salt sequence from 2048,

Show of gas 20551,

Salt, 15301,
Cpp (salt) 1500°,

Show oil in Cpp, 1500!' salt
sequence,

Good oil show 2024', oil and gas

gushed to surfacerburned rig, 011,

show 36281, gas show 4980°.

Shows of oil reported.

200' east of Sage Valley 0il Co.
ab. well.

Jk 840', Jw 947!, Re 1787', Reh

2600, Pk 3370', PCs 4353°'.

Kd 1083', Jm 1340!, Jea 2465,
Jn 26551, Re 4730', Rsh 5280',
Am 5461', Pk 5840', 'Pco 65327,
Pr 8010%, Cp 8150', Cph 8205°'.

PCba 1170'?, Cme 2514', Cm]
45831, Omp 4620', Dg 5440'.

Dg 940', Cmp Fault 2000'%, Dg
2300¢, Fault 3675', Ds 5268!,
Dse 6000', S1 6770', Fault ?,
Da Fault 7440', Dse 8110‘%,

S1 8953', Chert 9042°',

Dg 916', Ds 3026', Dse 3610,
S1 47427, Oe 6128', Op 6444'.

.

Cagings 40' 12" cc top to bottom,

8,389

16

4,107,

7,435
1,150
2,450
5,762
5,000

1,525

. 3,848

1,200
1,200
v
!.450

2,900

44436°

8,576

6,200

9,058

1,920

920
" 480
1,200
6,955

936
1,971

Note; For abbreviated legend data see expisnation before tables.
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